Softstarters
Type PSS
Low Voltage Products & Systems 6.13
ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb.us/lowvoltage 1SXU000023C0202
Softstarters
Type PSS
General information
The PSS Softstarter line brings a wide array

690:  575V – 690V
General information
Catalog number explanation
Open type
Discount schedule PSS [O2]
Softstarter
Type PSS
Softstarters
Type PSS
Low Voltage Products & Systems	 6.17
ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb.us/lowvoltage	 1SXU000023C0202
General information
Catalog number explanation
Enclosed type
1 Bypass contactor recommended. AC1 shunt rated.
2 Consult factory for quote on Enclosed Softstarters or use our on-line configurator.
3 When selecting options, place the suffix in alphabetical order.
P  18  D  F  1  -  48  A  A
Soft starter
PSS enclosed
Softstarter amps
	 18	 60	 175
	 30	 72	 250
	 37	 85	 300
	 44	 105
	 50	 142
Line voltage
	20: 208V 120V control voltage
24: 240V 120V control voltage
38: 380V 220V control voltage
41: 415V 220V control voltage
48: 480V 120V control voltage
60: 600V 120V control voltage
Combination type
No digit – non-combination
F	 –	 fusible disconnect
B	 –	 thermal magnetic circuit breaker
M	 –	 magnetic only breaker
N 	 –	 non-fusible disconnect
Enclosure 1
1	 –	 NEMA 1
2	 –	 NEMA 12
3	 –	 NEMA 3R
4	 –	 NEMA 4
X	 –	 NEMA 4x stainless steel
Fuse clip
A	 –	 30A, 600V, Class J
B	 –	 60A, 600V, Class J
C	 –	 100A, 600V, Class J
D	 –	 200A, 600V, Class J
E	 – 	 400A, 600V, Class J
F 	–	 600A, 600V, Class J
G	 –	 800A, 600V, Class L
Circuit breaker amp ratings
D	 –	 15	 M	 –	 70	 W	 –	 225	 E	 –	 700
E	 –	 20	 N	 –	 80	 X	 –	 250
F	 –	 25	 P	 –	 90	 Y	 – 	300
G	 –	 30	 R	 –	 100	 Z	 –	 350
H	 –	 35	 S	 –	 125	 A	 –	 400
J	 –	 40	 T	 –	 150	 B	 – 	450
K	 –	 50	 U	 –	 175	 C	 –	 500
L	 –	 60	 V	 –	 200	 D	 –	 600
MCP/MAG only rating
A	 –	 3	 E	 –	 50	 J	 –	 400
B	 –	 5	 F	 –	 100	 K	 –	 600
C	 –	 10	 G	 –	 150	 L	 –	 800
D	 –	 25	 H	 –	 225
PSS Enclosed type 2
Connection type
	 L: Inline
	 D: Inside delta
Options 3
A	 –	 Start-stop pushbutton
B	 –	 Across the line rated AC3 contactor with
		  emergency bypass control
C	 –	 2 position selector switch
D	 –	 3 position selector switch
E	 –	 Pilot light
F	 –	 Start-stop pushbutton and pilot light
H	 –	 2 position selector switch and pilot light
J	 –	 3 position selector switch and pilot light
M	–	 Shunt rated AC1 bypass contactor
W	–	 Isolation contactor

PSCT-400
1 turn
75 VA 75 VA 75 VA 75 VA 75 VA 75 VA
56.5 W 61 W 63 W 117 W 117 W 140 W
291 W 351 W 462 W 590 W 815 W 965 W
Softs
tarte
rs
Typ
e PSS
6.20	 Low Voltage Products & Systems
1SXU000023C0202	 ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb.us/lowvoltage
PSS18/30-500 ... 44/76-500
PSS50/85-500 ...72/124-500
PSS85/147-500 ...142/245-500
PSS175/300-500 ... 300/515-500
PSS18/30 – PSS300/515
Normal starts, Class 10, In-line
PSS 18/30... PSS300/515 — UL Rated 123
208 - 480 VAC
Maximum motor current Maximum horsepower Weight
(lbs.)
Catalog
number
List
priceUL IEC 208V 240V 380V 480V
18 18 5 5 10 10 5 PSS18/30-500F $ 620
28 30 7.5 10 15 20 5 PSS30/52-500F 680
34 37 10 10 20 25 5 PSS37/64-500F 750
40 44 10 10 25 30 5 PSS44/76-500F 900
47 50 15 15 25 30 8 PSS50/85-500F 1,120
56 60 15 20 30 40 8.4 PSS60/105-500F 1,325
67 72 20 20 40 50 8.4 PSS72/124-500F 1,460
85 85 25 30 50 60 19 PSS85/147-500F 5 1,650
105 105 30 40 60 75 23 PSS105/181-500F 5 1,700
125 142 40 40 75 100 23 PSS142/245-500F 5 2,250
156 175 50 60 100 125 45 PSS175/300-500F 5 2,900
225 250 75 75 150 150 48.4 PSS250/430-500F 5 3,400
248 300 75 100 150 200 48.4 PSS300/515-500F 5 3,950
PSS 18/30... PSS300/515 — IEC Rated
230 - 500 VAC
Motor power
Max rated motor
current, Ie
A
Reference
code
Catalog
number
List
price
400 V
Pe
kW
500 V
Pe
kW
7.5 11 18 1SFA 892 001 R∆00‡ PSS18/30-500∆‡ $ 620
15 18.5 30 1SFA 892 002 R∆00‡ PSS30/52-500∆‡ 680
18.5 22 37 1SFA 892 003 R∆00‡ PSS37/64-500∆‡ 750
22 25 44 1SFA 892 004 R∆00‡ PSS44/76-500∆‡ 900
25 30 50 1SFA 892 005 R∆00‡ PSS50/85-500∆‡ 1120
30 37 60 1SFA 892 006 R∆00‡ PSS60/105-500∆‡ 1325
37 45 72 1SFA 892 007 R∆00‡ PSS72/124-500∆‡ 1460
45 55 85 1SFA 892 008 R∆00‡ PSS85/147-500∆‡ 5 1650
55 75 105 1SFA 892 009 R∆00‡ PSS105/181-500∆‡ 5 1700
75 90 142 1SFA 892 010 R∆00‡ PSS142/245-500∆‡ 5 2250
90 110 175 1SFA 892 011 R∆00‡ PSS175/300-500∆‡ 5 2900
132 160 250 1SFA 892 013 R∆00‡ PSS250/430-500∆‡ 5 3400
160 200 300 1SFA 892 014 R∆00‡ PSS300/515-500∆‡ 5 3950
Catalog number 4
Supply voltage, Us
Replace the ∆ with the
corresponding suffix code:

	 2 = NC
Softs
tarte
rs
Typ
e PSS
6.22	 Low Voltage Products & Systems
1SXU000023C0202	 ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb.us/lowvoltage
Heavy duty
PSS30/52-500 ... 44/76-500
PSS50/85-500 ...72/124-500
PSS85/147-500 ...142/245-500
PSS175/300-500 ... 300/515-500
PSS30/52 – PSS300/515
Heavy duty starts, Class 30, In-line
PSS 30/52... PSS300/515 — IEC Rated
230 - 500 VAC
Motor power
Max rated motor
current, Ie

Transformer ratio,
Number of turns
Packing
Piece
Reference
code
Catalog
number
List
price
PSS18/30 60/1 – 2 turns 1 1SFA 899 001 R1060 PSCT-30 $ 70
PSS30/52 40/1 – 1 turn 1 1SFA 899 001 R1040 PSCT-40 70
PSS37/64 50/1 – 1 turn 1 1SFA 899 001 R1050 PSCT-50 70
PSS44/76 60/1 – 1 turn 1 1SFA 899 001 R1060 PSCT-60 70
PSS50/85 75/1 – 1 turn 1 1SFA 899 001 R1075 PSCT-75 130
PSS60/105 75/1 – 1 turn 1 1SFA 899 001 R1075 PSCT-75 130
PSS72/124 100/1 – 1 turn 1 1SFA 899 001 R1100 PSCT-100 130
PSS85/147 125/1 – 1 turn 1 1SFA 899 001 R1125 PSCT-125 130
PSS105/181 150/1 – 1 turn 1 1SFA 899 001 R1150 PSCT-150 130
PSS142/245 200/1 – 1 turn 1 1SFA 899 001 R1200 PSCT-200 130
PSS175/300 250/1 – 1 turn 1 1SFA 899 001 R1250 PSCT-250 130
PSS250/430 400/1 – 1 turn 1 1SFA 899 001 R1400 PSCT-400 130
PSS300/515 400/1 – 1 turn 1 1SFA 899 001 R1400 PSCT-400 130
Terminal enlargements
For Softstarter
type
Wire range
mm2
Packing
Piece
Reference
code
Catalog
number
List
price
PSS18/30-500 ...44/76-500 1x6...35 $ 65
2x6...16 1 1SFA 899 002 R1044 PSLW-44 65
PSS50/85-500…72/124-500 70
PSS18/30-690 ... 72/124-690 1x10...50 70
2x10...25 1 1SFA 899 002 R1072 PSLW-72 70
PSS85/147…142/245 N/A 1 1SFN 074 707 R1000 LW185 120
PSS175/300…300/515 N/A 1 1SFN 075 107 R1000 LW300 130
Terminal nut washer
For Softstarter
type
Packing

	 Width and thickness	 mm	 –	 –
	 Hole diameter	 mm	 –	 –
	 Tightening torque (recommended)	  Nm	 –	 –	 9	 18
Supply and control circuit
Connection clamp
	 Solid/Stranded	 1 x mm2	 2.5	 2.5	 2.5	 2.5
	 Solid/Stranded	 2 x mm2	 –	 –	 –	 –
	 Tightening torque (recommended)	  Nm	 0.5	 0.5	 0.5	 0.5
Fuse ratings and power losses
	        Recommended	 Max power loss at
	 ABB overload protection	           rated Ie
Power
For		  Current					     Max fuse rating - main circuit 1	 requirements
Softstarter		  range	  			   Bussman fuses		  Ferraz fuses circuit	    of supply
Type	 Type	       A	  W	   W	   A	 Type	 Holder	   A	 Type	          VA
PSS18/30	 TA25DU	 6–18	 65	 13.5	 50	 170M1364	 170H1007	 63	 6.6 URB 000 D08 V 0063	 9
PSS30/52	 TA25DU	 10–30	 100	 14.6	 80	 170M1366	 170H1007	 100	 6.6 URB 000 D08 V 0100	 9
PSS37/64	 TA42DU	 22–37	 120	 17.5	 125	 170M1368	 170H1007	 160	 6.6 URB 000 D08 V 0160	 9
PSS44/76	 TA75DU	 29–44	 142	 17.5	 160	 170M1369	 170H1007	 200	 6.6 URD 30 D08 A 0200	 9
PSS50/85	 TA75DU 	 29–50	 160	 20.5	 160	 170M1369	 170H1007	 200	 6.6 URD 30 D08 A 0200	 10
PSS60/105	 TA75DU	 29–60	 190	 22	 200	 170M1370	 170H1007	 250	 6.6 URD 30 D08 A 0250	 10
PSS72/124	 TA75DU	 45–72	 226	 30.5	 250	 170M1371	 170H1007	 315 	 6.6 URD 30 D08 A 0315	 10
PSS85/147	 TA110DU	 65–85	 291	 56.5	 315	 170M1372 	 170H1007	 400	 6.6 URD 30 D08 A 0400	 36
PSS105/181	 TA110DU	 65–105	 351	 61	 400	 170M3019 	 170H3004	 400	 6.6 URD 30 D08 A 0400	 36
PSS142/245	 TA200DU	 100–142	 462	 63	 450	 170M3020 	 170H3004	 500	 6.6 URD 30 D08 A 0500	 36
PSS175/300	 TA200DU	 100–175	 590	 117	 500	 170M3021	 170H3004	 530	 6.6 URD 30 D08 A 0550	 65
PSS250/430	 TA450DU	 130–250	 815	 117	 700	 170M5013	 170H3004	 630	 6.6 URD 31 D08 A 0630	 65
PSS300/515	 TA450DU	 130–300	 965	 140	 900	 170M5015	 170H3004	 900	 6.6 URD 32 D11 A 0900	 65
with
external
by-pass

tarte
rs
Typ
e PSS
6.32	 Low Voltage Products & Systems
1SXU000023C0202	 ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb.us/lowvoltage
Minimum distance to wall / front
	 Catalog	   Dimensions
	 number	 D	 E	 F
	 PSS18/30-500 – 44/76-500	 4.7/120	 7.9/200	 6.4/163
	 PSS50/85-500 – 72/124-500	 5.5/140	 9.8/250	 6.4/163
	 PSS18/30-690 – 72/124-690
	 PSS85/147-500 – 142/245-500	 7.1/181	 13.4/340	 10.4/265
	 PSS85/147-690 – 142/245-690
	 PSS175/300-500 – 300/515-500	 14/356	 13.4/340	 10.4/265
	 PSS175/300-690 – 300/515-690
Approximate dimensions (in./mm) Minimum distance to wall / front (in./mm)
A = .79/20
B = .39/10
C = 3.9/100 – both top and bottom